

झारखण्ड **केन्द्रीय** विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jharkhand

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, 2009) चेरी-मनात, कांके, रांची / Cheri-Manatu, Kanke, Ranchi

No.CUJ/COE/2019/105/.250 9

Dated 30 December, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of resolution notified vide no: CUJ/LC/20th–AC/25/2021/Part/323 dated 9th December, 2021 Agenda no: AC/2021/20/037, it is to inform all the concerned students of Department of Life Sciences, Batch: 2019-2021 and onwards (2 years M.Sc. in Life Science) that the Council approved the proposal to issue mark sheet to the students for Master in Life Sciences written with specialization in Botany/Zoology based on credits earned and departmental recommendations.

Sd/-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to: -

- 1. Dean, Academics Affairs
- 2. Director, IQAC
- 3. Head, Department of Life Sciences
- 4. P.S to Vice Chancellor
- 5. P.S. to Registrar
- 6. CUJ web site
- 7. Concerned file
- 8. Guard File

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS